

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-1.81 %			2.12 %		5.00 %
			2,291,517.00	2,250,000.00	-41,517.00	2,340,000.00	48,483.00	2,406,000.00	114,483.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.4000	ACRE	20,000.0000	25,000.0000	25.00 %	25,000.0000	25.00 %	72,500.0000	262.50 %	
			68,000.00	85,000.00	17,000.00	85,000.00	17,000.00	246,500.00	178,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-86.26 %			-78.02 %		-86.81 %
			182,000.00	25,000.00	-157,000.00	40,000.00	-142,000.00	24,000.00	-158,000.00	
4	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			105,766.00	105,766.00		105,766.00		105,766.00		
5	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			81,859.20	81,859.20		81,859.20		81,859.20		
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			50.00 %			62.50 %		67.50 %
	3328.0000		2.0000	3.0000	3,328.00	3.2500	4,160.00	3.3500	4,492.80	
			6,656.00	9,984.00		10,816.00		11,148.80		
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			0.00 %			6.67 %		12.00 %
	6.0000		150.0000	150.0000	0.00	160.0000	60.00	168.0000	108.00	
			900.00	900.00		960.00		1,008.00		
8	REMOVING RETAINING WALL	S.F.			-84.00 %			-20.00 %		-66.00 %
	2850.0000		25.0000	4.0000	-59,850.00	20.0000	-14,250.00	8.5000	-47,025.00	
			71,250.00	11,400.00		57,000.00		24,225.00		
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-41.25 %			-7.50 %		-56.88 %
	6240.0000		40.0000	23.5000	-102,960.00	37.0000	-18,720.00	17.2500	-141,960.00	
			249,600.00	146,640.00		230,880.00		107,640.00		
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND	C.Y.			-59.70 %			-45.00 %		-48.00 %
	18650.0000		50.0000	20.1500	-556,702.50	27.5000	-419,625.00	26.0000	-447,600.00	
			932,500.00	375,797.50		512,875.00		484,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 600.00	20.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	92.0000 1,840.00	206.67 % 1,240.00	33.0000 660.00	10.00 % 60.00	
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 2220.0000	TON	35.0000 77,700.00	25.7500 57,165.00	-26.43 % -20,535.00	30.0000 66,600.00	-14.29 % -11,100.00	28.0000 62,160.00	-20.00 % -15,540.00	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 4279.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 64,185.00	3.0000 12,837.00	-80.00 % -51,348.00	9.5000 40,650.50	-36.67 % -23,534.50	4.6000 19,683.40	-69.33 % -44,501.60	
DRAINAGE										
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 590.0000	C.Y.	130.0000 76,700.00	25.7500 15,192.50	-80.19 % -61,507.50	55.0000 32,450.00	-57.69 % -44,250.00	26.5000 15,635.00	-79.62 % -61,065.00	
15	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 59200.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,776,000.00	25.7500 1,524,400.00	-14.17 % -251,600.00	28.2500 1,672,400.00	-5.83 % -103,600.00	26.0000 1,539,200.00	-13.33 % -236,800.00	
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	4,420.0000 4,420.00	3,700.0000 3,700.00	-16.29 % -720.00	4,900.0000 4,900.00	10.86 % 480.00	3,450.0000 3,450.00	-21.95 % -970.00	
17	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 1336.0000	TON	65.0000 86,840.00	45.0000 60,120.00	-30.77 % -26,720.00	92.0000 122,912.00	41.54 % 36,072.00	60.5000 80,828.00	-6.92 % -6,012.00	
18	STREAMBED SAND 33.0000	TON	250.0000 8,250.00	125.0000 4,125.00	-50.00 % -4,125.00	375.0000 12,375.00	50.00 % 4,125.00	251.0000 8,283.00	0.40 % 33.00	
19	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 400.0000	TON	105.0000 42,000.00	100.0000 40,000.00	-4.76 % -2,000.00	100.0000 40,000.00	-4.76 % -2,000.00	64.0000 25,600.00	-39.05 % -16,400.00	
20	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 0.83 FT 50.0000	EACH	800.0000 40,000.00	555.0000 27,750.00	-30.62 % -12,250.00	1,175.0000 58,750.00	46.88 % 18,750.00	805.0000 40,250.00	0.63 % 250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT									
	16.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	1,155.0000	-11.15 %	1,825.0000	40.38 %	805.0000	-38.08 %	
			20,800.00	18,480.00	-2,320.00	29,200.00	8,400.00	12,880.00	-7,920.00	
22	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.0 FT									
	16.0000 EACH		1,700.0000	1,525.0000	-10.29 %	2,225.0000	30.88 %	805.0000	-52.65 %	
			27,200.00	24,400.00	-2,800.00	35,600.00	8,400.00	12,880.00	-14,320.00	
23	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.5 FT									
	19.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,900.0000	16.00 %	2,725.0000	9.00 %	805.0000	-67.80 %	
			47,500.00	55,100.00	7,600.00	51,775.00	4,275.00	15,295.00	-32,205.00	
24	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C									
	678.0000 TON		178.0000	90.0000	-49.44 %	165.0000	-7.30 %	64.5000	-63.76 %	
			120,684.00	61,020.00	-59,664.00	111,870.00	-8,814.00	43,731.00	-76,953.00	
25	QUARRY SPALLS									
	80.0000 TON		140.0000	75.0000	-46.43 %	85.0000	-39.29 %	82.0000	-41.43 %	
			11,200.00	6,000.00	-5,200.00	6,800.00	-4,400.00	6,560.00	-4,640.00	
26	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	949.0000 L.F.		60.0000	20.2500	-66.25 %	28.0000	-53.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			56,940.00	19,217.25	-37,722.75	26,572.00	-30,368.00	47,450.00	-9,490.00	
27	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	121.0000 L.F.		150.0000	29.1000	-80.60 %	68.0000	-54.67 %	98.0000	-34.67 %	
			18,150.00	3,521.10	-14,628.90	8,228.00	-9,922.00	11,858.00	-6,292.00	
28	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	226.0000 L.F.		124.0000	260.0000	109.68 %	190.0000	53.23 %	146.0000	17.74 %	
			28,024.00	58,760.00	30,736.00	42,940.00	14,916.00	32,996.00	4,972.00	
29	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
	L.S.				-7.69 %		92.31 %		-3.08 %	
			65,000.00	60,000.00	-5,000.00	125,000.00	60,000.00	63,000.00	-2,000.00	
30	FISH EXCLUSION									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
31	FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
32	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00
33	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE									
	L.S.				-23.81 %			19.05 %		58.10 %
			105,000.00	80,000.00	-25,000.00	125,000.00	20,000.00	166,000.00	61,000.00	
34	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PLAN									
	L.S.				-95.00 %			-24.00 %		-80.00 %
			10,000.00	500.00	-9,500.00	7,600.00	-2,400.00	2,000.00	-8,000.00	
STORM SEWER										
35	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FR									
	1.0000	EACH	9,400.0000	9,000.0000	-4.26 %	9,000.0000	-4.26 %	7,830.0000	-16.70 %	
			9,400.00	9,000.00	-400.00	9,000.00	-400.00	7,830.00	-1,570.00	
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	10.0000	EACH	3,710.0000	2,450.0000	-33.96 %	2,025.0000	-45.42 %	2,105.0000	-43.26 %	
			37,100.00	24,500.00	-12,600.00	20,250.00	-16,850.00	21,050.00	-16,050.00	
37	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	18.0000	EACH	6,800.0000	5,400.0000	-20.59 %	4,925.0000	-27.57 %	3,875.0000	-43.01 %	
			122,400.00	97,200.00	-25,200.00	88,650.00	-33,750.00	69,750.00	-52,650.00	
38	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	2373.0000	L.F.	11.0000	5.0000	-54.55 %	5.0000	-54.55 %	9.5000	-13.64 %	
			26,103.00	11,865.00	-14,238.00	11,865.00	-14,238.00	22,543.50	-3,559.50	
39	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	379.0000	L.F.	120.0000	115.0000	-4.17 %	145.0000	20.83 %	110.5000	-7.92 %	
			45,480.00	43,585.00	-1,895.00	54,955.00	9,475.00	41,879.50	-3,600.50	
40	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	96.0000	L.F.	120.0000	155.0000	29.17 %	175.0000	45.83 %	136.5000	13.75 %	
			11,520.00	14,880.00	3,360.00	16,800.00	5,280.00	13,104.00	1,584.00	
41	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	183.0000	L.F.	210.0000	120.8500	-42.45 %	130.0000	-38.10 %	109.5000	-47.86 %	
			38,430.00	22,115.55	-16,314.45	23,790.00	-14,640.00	20,038.50	-18,391.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	
	8404 S 196TH ST			14215 NW 3RD COURT			2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200	
	KENT WA 98031-1884						SUMNER, WA 98390-9639	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			BUCKLEY WA 983210674	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER										
42	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	132.0000	L.F.	210.0000	155.0000	-26.19 %	170.0000	-19.05 %	130.5000	-37.86 %	
			27,720.00	20,460.00	-7,260.00	22,440.00	-5,280.00	17,226.00	-10,494.00	
43	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	28.0000	L.F.	210.0000	120.8500	-42.45 %	155.0000	-26.19 %	109.5000	-47.86 %	
			5,880.00	3,383.80	-2,496.20	4,340.00	-1,540.00	3,066.00	-2,814.00	
44	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	1208.0000	L.F.	110.0000	75.0000	-31.82 %	55.0000	-50.00 %	98.5000	-10.45 %	
			132,880.00	90,600.00	-42,280.00	66,440.00	-66,440.00	118,988.00	-13,892.00	
45	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.									
	125.0000	L.F.	360.0000	145.0000	-59.72 %	140.0000	-61.11 %	176.2500	-51.04 %	
			45,000.00	18,125.00	-26,875.00	17,500.00	-27,500.00	22,031.25	-22,968.75	
SANITARY SEWER										
46	SEWER CLEANOUT									
	6.0000	EACH	2,810.0000	1,610.0000	-42.70 %	1,750.0000	-37.72 %	465.0000	-83.45 %	
			16,860.00	9,660.00	-7,200.00	10,500.00	-6,360.00	2,790.00	-14,070.00	
STRUCTURE										
47	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	12186.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	20.1500	-42.43 %	29.0000	-17.14 %	39.0000	11.43 %	
			426,510.00	245,547.90	-180,962.10	353,394.00	-73,116.00	475,254.00	48,744.00	
48	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			-21.03 %		-37.40 %		-65.57 %	
			2,076,775.00	1,640,000.00	-436,775.00	1,300,000.00	-776,775.00	715,000.00	1,361,775.00	
49	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	160.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	80.0000	23.08 %	115.0000	76.92 %	39.5000	-39.23 %	
			10,400.00	12,800.00	2,400.00	18,400.00	8,000.00	6,320.00	-4,080.00	
50	CONSTRUCTING 7 FT. DIAM SHAFT									
	560.0000	L.F.	2,500.0000	3,160.0000	26.40 %	3,200.0000	28.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	
			1,400,000.00	1,769,600.00	369,600.00	1,792,000.00	392,000.00	1,960,000.00	560,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
51	SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER 2220.0000	L.F.	200.0000 444,000.00	157.0000 348,540.00	-21.50 % -95,460.00	250.0000 555,000.00	25.00 % 111,000.00	225.0000 499,500.00	12.50 % 55,500.00	
52	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE HP16X183 2169.0000	L.F.	230.0000 498,870.00	187.0000 405,603.00	-18.70 % -93,267.00	175.0000 379,575.00	-23.91 % -119,295.00	200.0000 433,800.00	-13.04 % -65,070.00	
53	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE HP12X74 941.0000	L.F.	200.0000 188,200.00	83.0000 78,103.00	-58.50 % -110,097.00	85.0000 79,985.00	-57.50 % -108,215.00	88.0000 82,808.00	-56.00 % -105,392.00	
54	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 112592.0000	LB.	2.0000 225,184.00	1.4500 163,258.40	-27.50 % -61,925.60	1.5000 168,888.00	-25.00 % -56,296.00	1.4500 163,258.40	-27.50 % -61,925.60	
55	QA SHAFT TEST 8.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 12,000.00	2,775.0000 22,200.00	85.00 % 10,200.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	20.00 % 2,400.00	2,940.0000 23,520.00	96.00 % 11,520.00	
56	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 652.0000	C.Y.	1,200.0000 782,400.00	865.0000 563,980.00	-27.92 % -218,420.00	1,000.0000 652,000.00	-16.67 % -130,400.00	1,400.0000 912,800.00	16.67 % 130,400.00	
57	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL L.S.				22.73 %		38.32 %		32.30 %	
			4,074,000.00	5,000,000.00	926,000.00	5,635,000.00	1,561,000.00	5,390,000.00	1,316,000.00	
58	LAGGING 3010.0000	S.F.	30.0000 90,300.00	21.0000 63,210.00	-30.00 % -27,090.00	22.0000 66,220.00	-26.67 % -24,080.00	22.3000 67,123.00	-25.67 % -23,177.00	
59	DISC BEARING - SUPERSTR. 12.0000	EACH	12,000.0000 144,000.00	26,000.0000 312,000.00	116.67 % 168,000.00	14,000.0000 168,000.00	16.67 % 24,000.00	28,500.0000 342,000.00	137.50 % 198,000.00	
60	SUPERSTRUCTURE SAM SNYDER CREEK BRIDGE L.S.				2.59 %		34.54 %		21.08 %	
			1,486,566.00	1,525,000.00	38,434.00	2,000,000.00	513,434.00	1,800,000.00	313,434.00	
61	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-22 455.0000	L.F.	200.0000 91,000.00	110.0000 50,050.00	-45.00 % -40,950.00	125.0000 56,875.00	-37.50 % -34,125.00	145.0000 65,975.00	-27.50 % -25,025.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	
	8404 S 196TH ST			14215 NW 3RD COURT			2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200	
	KENT WA 98031-1884						SUMNER, WA 98390-9639	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			BUCKLEY WA 983210674	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
62	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN/TRAFFIC RAILING									
	600.0000	L.F.	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	120.0000	-40.00 %	140.0000	-30.00 %	
			120,000.00	60,000.00	-60,000.00	72,000.00	-48,000.00	84,000.00	-36,000.00	
63	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL									
	140.0000	L.F.	100.0000	31.5000	-68.50 %	120.0000	20.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	
			14,000.00	4,410.00	-9,590.00	16,800.00	2,800.00	19,600.00	5,600.00	
64	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	300.0000	L.F.	300.0000	275.0000	-8.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	616.5000	105.50 %	
			90,000.00	82,500.00	-7,500.00	75,000.00	-15,000.00	184,950.00	94,950.00	
65	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	300.0000	L.F.	300.0000	267.2500	-10.92 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	610.0000	103.33 %	
			90,000.00	80,175.00	-9,825.00	60,000.00	-30,000.00	183,000.00	93,000.00	
66	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	4250.0000	S.F.	100.0000	115.0000	15.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	136.5000	36.50 %	
			425,000.00	488,750.00	63,750.00	233,750.00	-191,250.00	580,125.00	155,125.00	
67	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT									
	236.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	72.0000	140.00 %	
			7,080.00	4,248.00	-2,832.00	8,260.00	1,180.00	16,992.00	9,912.00	
68	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	2180.0000	S.F.	75.0000	62.5000	-16.67 %	55.0000	-26.67 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	
			163,500.00	136,250.00	-27,250.00	119,900.00	-43,600.00	130,800.00	-32,700.00	
69	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	501.0000	S.Y.	450.0000	400.0000	-11.11 %	300.0000	-33.33 %	705.0000	56.67 %	
			225,450.00	200,400.00	-25,050.00	150,300.00	-75,150.00	353,205.00	127,755.00	
70	RETAINING WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	455.0000	L.F.	500.0000	630.0000	26.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	1,245.0000	149.00 %	
			227,500.00	286,650.00	59,150.00	227,500.00	0.00	566,475.00	338,975.00	
71	CELLULAR CONC. CLASS 4									
	2400.0000	C.Y.	125.0000	145.0000	16.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	
			300,000.00	348,000.00	48,000.00	288,000.00	-12,000.00	312,000.00	12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
72	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 6616.0000	TON	110.0000 727,760.00	34.5000 228,252.00	-68.64 % -499,508.00	43.0000 284,488.00	-60.91 % -443,272.00	51.0000 337,416.00	-53.64 % -390,344.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
73	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3387.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 40,644.00	10.5000 35,563.50	-12.50 % -5,080.50	8.0000 27,096.00	-33.33 % -13,548.00	12.1500 41,152.05	1.25 % 508.05	
74	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 2.2000	TON	375.0000 825.00	720.0000 1,584.00	92.00 % 759.00	750.0000 1,650.00	100.00 % 825.00	802.0000 1,764.40	113.87 % 939.40	
75	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 2338.0000	TON	170.0000 397,460.00	120.0000 280,560.00	-29.41 % -116,900.00	125.0000 292,250.00	-26.47 % -105,210.00	133.7500 312,707.50	-21.32 % -84,752.50	
76	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	
77	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		19,900.00	19,900.00	0.00 %	19,900.00	0.00 %	19,900.00	0.00 %	
78	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		19,900.00	19,900.00	0.00 %	19,900.00	0.00 %	19,900.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
79	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		329,000.00	100,000.00	-69.60 % -229,000.00	100,000.00	-69.60 % -229,000.00	85,000.00	-74.16 % -244,000.00	
80	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.7200	ACRE	10,000.0000 7,200.00	9,250.0000 6,660.00	-7.50 % -540.00	9,500.0000 6,840.00	-5.00 % -360.00	10,300.0000 7,416.00	3.00 % 216.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
81	TOPSOIL TYPE A 0.8200	ACRE	98,720.0000 80,950.40	106,000.0000 86,920.00	7.37 % 5,969.60	110,000.0000 90,200.00	11.43 % 9,249.60	118,000.0000 96,760.00	19.53 % 15,809.60	
82	SPECIAL SOIL MIX 508.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 38,100.00	74.5000 37,846.00	-0.67 % -254.00	75.0000 38,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	82.7500 42,037.00	10.33 % 3,937.00	
83	PSIPE CAREX OBNUPTA 72.0000	EACH	17.0000 1,224.00	16.0000 1,152.00	-5.88 % -72.00	17.0000 1,224.00	0.00 % 0.00	17.7500 1,278.00	4.41 % 54.00	
84	PSIPE CORNUS SERICEA 1343.0000	EACH	18.0000 24,174.00	15.0000 20,145.00	-16.67 % -4,029.00	16.0000 21,488.00	-11.11 % -2,686.00	16.6500 22,360.95	-7.50 % -1,813.05	
85	PSIPE CORYLUS CORNUTA 806.0000	EACH	22.0000 17,732.00	17.2500 13,903.50	-21.59 % -3,828.50	18.0000 14,508.00	-18.18 % -3,224.00	19.1500 15,434.90	-12.95 % -2,297.10	
86	PSIPE FRANGULA PURSHIANA 215.0000	EACH	30.0000 6,450.00	29.7500 6,396.25	-0.83 % -53.75	30.0000 6,450.00	0.00 % 0.00	33.0000 7,095.00	10.00 % 645.00	
87	PSIPE GAULTHERIA SHALLON 121.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,420.00	15.5000 1,875.50	-22.50 % -544.50	16.0000 1,936.00	-20.00 % -484.00	17.2500 2,087.25	-13.75 % -332.75	
88	PSIPE JUNCUS ENSIFOLIUS 90.0000	EACH	18.0000 1,620.00	15.7500 1,417.50	-12.50 % -202.50	16.0000 1,440.00	-11.11 % -180.00	17.5000 1,575.00	-2.78 % -45.00	
89	PSIPE POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM 3147.0000	EACH	18.0000 56,646.00	15.0000 47,205.00	-16.67 % -9,441.00	15.5000 48,778.50	-13.89 % -7,867.50	16.6500 52,397.55	-7.50 % -4,248.45	
90	PSIPE PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII 215.0000	EACH	34.0000 7,310.00	27.0000 5,805.00	-20.59 % -1,505.00	27.2500 5,858.75	-19.85 % -1,451.25	30.0000 6,450.00	-11.76 % -860.00	
91	PSIPE RIBES BRACTEOSUM 54.0000	EACH	22.0000 1,188.00	16.5000 891.00	-25.00 % -297.00	16.7500 904.50	-23.86 % -283.50	18.3500 990.90	-16.59 % -197.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
92	PSIPE RUBUS PARVIFLORUS									
	806.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.5000	-13.89 %	15.7500	-12.50 %	17.2500	-4.17 %	
			14,508.00	12,493.00	-2,015.00	12,694.50	-1,813.50	13,903.50	-604.50	
93	PSIPE RUBUS SPECTABILIS									
	41.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.2500	-15.28 %	15.5000	-13.89 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	
			738.00	625.25	-112.75	635.50	-102.50	697.00	-41.00	
94	PSIPE SALIX HOOKERIANA									
	41.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	15.2500	-15.28 %	16.6500	-7.50 %	
			738.00	615.00	-123.00	625.25	-112.75	682.65	-55.35	
95	PSIPE TSUGA HETEROPHYLLA									
	215.0000	EACH	34.0000	30.0000	-11.76 %	31.0000	-8.82 %	33.3500	-1.91 %	
			7,310.00	6,450.00	-860.00	6,665.00	-645.00	7,170.25	-139.75	
96	PSIPE VACCINIUM OVATUM									
	806.0000	EACH	21.0000	16.0000	-23.81 %	17.0000	-19.05 %	17.7500	-15.48 %	
			16,926.00	12,896.00	-4,030.00	13,702.00	-3,224.00	14,306.50	-2,619.50	
97	PSIPE 2 IN. HARDWOOD TREE STAKE									
	648.0000	EACH	5.0000	15.0000	200.00 %	16.0000	220.00 %	16.6500	233.00 %	
			3,240.00	9,720.00	6,480.00	10,368.00	7,128.00	10,789.20	7,549.20	
98	FINE COMPOST									
	0.7400	ACRE	60,000.0000	22,700.0000	-62.17 %	23,000.0000	-61.67 %	25,200.0000	-58.00 %	
			44,400.00	16,798.00	-27,602.00	17,020.00	-27,380.00	18,648.00	-25,752.00	
99	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.8300	ACRE	60,000.0000	31,300.0000	-47.83 %	32,000.0000	-46.67 %	34,750.0000	-42.08 %	
			109,800.00	57,279.00	-52,521.00	58,560.00	-51,240.00	63,592.50	-46,207.50	
100	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	2.2900	ACRE	30,000.0000	27,000.0000	-10.00 %	28,000.0000	-6.67 %	30,000.0000	0.00 %	
			68,700.00	61,830.00	-6,870.00	64,120.00	-4,580.00	68,700.00	0.00	
101	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2964.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	8.5000	70.00 %	7.2500	45.00 %	
			14,820.00	8,892.00	-5,928.00	25,194.00	10,374.00	21,489.00	6,669.00	
102	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	2.1000	ACRE	25,000.0000	4,165.0000	-83.34 %	9,500.0000	-62.00 %	5,400.0000	-78.40 %	
			52,500.00	8,746.50	-43,753.50	19,950.00	-32,550.00	11,340.00	-41,160.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
103	TESC PLAN	L.S.	4,000.00	275.00 %	15,000.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	-62.50 %	5,000.00	25.00 %
TRAFFIC										
104	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	14,420.00	-42.86 %	8,240.00	-6,180.00	8,652.00	-5,768.00	9,167.00	-5,253.00
105	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	17,640.00	-22.22 %	35,000.00	-3,920.00	36,000.00	-3,528.00	39,000.00	-2,352.00
106	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	13,750.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	13,750.00	52,000.00	4.00 %	55,500.00	11.00 %
107	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	7,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00	5.00 %	44,500.00	11.25 %
108	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH	12,500.00	-32.40 %	4,225.0000	-4,050.00	4,300.0000	-31.20 %	4,700.0000	-24.80 %
109	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	10,500.00	-21.90 %	5,250.0000	-2,300.00	4,200.0000	-20.00 %	4,550.0000	-13.33 %
110	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	10,000.00	-40.00 %	2,500.0000	-4,000.00	1,600.0000	-36.00 %	1,665.0000	-33.40 %
111	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	720.00	-16.67 %	120.0000	-120.00	85.0000	-29.17 %	44.5000	-62.92 %
112	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	12,222.50	20.00 %	3,000.00	2,444.50	3,100.00	24.00 %	3,350.00	34.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
113	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	34.0000	L.F.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	39.0000	95.00 %	
			680.00	1,190.00	510.00	1,224.00	544.00	1,326.00	646.00	
114	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	9.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	325.0000	-7.14 %	335.0000	-4.29 %	
			3,150.00	2,700.00	-450.00	2,925.00	-225.00	3,015.00	-135.00	
115	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	30.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	55.5000	-44.50 %	
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	1,650.00	-1,350.00	1,665.00	-1,335.00	
116	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	55.5000	-44.50 %	
			900.00	450.00	-450.00	495.00	-405.00	499.50	-400.50	
117	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.1400	MI.	20,000.0000	52,500.0000	162.50 %	53,000.0000	165.00 %	58,500.0000	192.50 %	
			2,800.00	7,350.00	4,550.00	7,420.00	4,620.00	8,190.00	5,390.00	
118	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0600	HUND	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	8,000.0000	60.00 %	8,350.0000	67.00 %	
			300.00	450.00	150.00	480.00	180.00	501.00	201.00	
119	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.1700	HUND	15,000.0000	35,000.0000	133.33 %	36,000.0000	140.00 %	3,890.0000	-74.07 %	
			2,550.00	5,950.00	3,400.00	6,120.00	3,570.00	661.30	-1,888.70	
120	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			525.00 %		-79.17 %		295.83 %	
			4,800.00	30,000.00	25,200.00	1,000.00	-3,800.00	19,000.00	14,200.00	
121	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	4850.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.8000	-20.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	
			4,850.00	3,637.50	-1,212.50	3,880.00	-970.00	4,122.50	-727.50	
122	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	8380.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.1000	5.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			16,760.00	16,760.00	0.00	17,598.00	838.00	18,855.00	2,095.00	
123	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION									
	35.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	16.6500	-16.75 %	
			700.00	525.00	-175.00	560.00	-140.00	582.75	-117.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	
	8404 S 196TH ST			14215 NW 3RD COURT			2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200	
	KENT WA 98031-1884						SUMNER, WA 98390-9639	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			BUCKLEY WA 983210674	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
124	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.		52.77 %		85.19 %		70.37 %		
			27,000.00	41,249.00	14,249.00	50,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00	19,000.00	
125	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.		4.77 %		5.88 %		27.65 %		
			85,000.00	89,052.00	4,052.00	90,000.00	5,000.00	108,500.00	23,500.00	
126	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 600.0000	L.F.	35.0000	164.1200	368.91 %	165.0000	371.43 %	182.5000	421.43 %	
			21,000.00	98,472.00	77,472.00	99,000.00	78,000.00	109,500.00	88,500.00	
127	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		-18.92 %		-68.47 %		-67.57 %		
			1,110,000.00	900,000.00	-210,000.00	350,000.00	-760,000.00	360,000.00	-750,000.00	
128	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
129	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 10.0000	L.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	55.0000	266.67 %	55.5000	270.00 %	
			150.00	500.00	350.00	550.00	400.00	555.00	405.00	
130	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 149.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.7500	55.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	8.6000	72.00 %	
			745.00	1,154.75	409.75	1,192.00	447.00	1,281.40	536.40	
OTHER ITEMS										
131	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00		
132	WHEEL STOP 7.0000	EACH	175.0000	250.0000	42.86 %	275.0000	57.14 %	277.5000	58.57 %	
			1,225.00	1,750.00	525.00	1,925.00	700.00	1,942.50	717.50	
133	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		2,900.00 %		100.00 %		700.00 %		
			5,000.00	150,000.00	145,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	
	8404 S 196TH ST			14215 NW 3RD COURT			2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200	
	KENT WA 98031-1884						SUMNER, WA 98390-9639	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			BUCKLEY WA 983210674	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
134	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2360.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	-64.44 %	16.0000	22.0000	-51.11 %	17.0000	-62.22 %	
			106,200.00	-68,440.00	37,760.00	51,920.00	-54,280.00	40,120.00	-66,080.00	
135	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	15900.0000	S.F.	10.0000	-95.00 %	0.5000	1.5000	-85.00 %	0.0100	-99.90 %	
			159,000.00	-151,050.00	7,950.00	23,850.00	-135,150.00	159.00	-158,841.00	
136	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	70.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	22.0000	-78.00 %	
			7,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	8,750.00	1,750.00	1,540.00	-5,460.00	
137	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-5.00 %			0.00 %		-7.00 %	
			50,000.00	-2,500.00	47,500.00	50,000.00	0.00	46,500.00	-3,500.00	
138	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		-35.00 %			-35.00 %		-33.50 %	
			100,000.00	-35,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	-35,000.00	66,500.00	-33,500.00	
139	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
140	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH		-33.33 %			-20.00 %		-35.33 %	
	1.0000		750.0000	-250.00	500.0000	600.0000	-150.00	485.0000	-265.00	
			750.00		500.00	600.00		485.00		
141	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.		-35.00 %			-40.00 %		38.00 %	
	578.0000		50.0000	-10,115.00	32.5000	30.0000	-11,560.00	69.0000	10,982.00	
			28,900.00		18,785.00	17,340.00		39,882.00		
142	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH		-26.74 %			-30.23 %		-9.30 %	
	58.0000		430.0000	-6,670.00	315.0000	300.0000	-7,540.00	390.0000	-2,320.00	
			24,940.00		18,270.00	17,400.00		22,620.00		
143	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH		-15.61 %			-19.83 %		-10.97 %	
	1.0000		2,370.0000	-370.00	2,000.0000	1,900.0000	-470.00	2,110.0000	-260.00	
			2,370.00		2,000.00	1,900.00		2,110.00		
144	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH		-33.11 %			-31.97 %		-38.78 %	
	5.0000		8,820.0000	-14,600.00	5,900.0000	6,000.0000	-14,100.00	5,400.0000	-17,100.00	
			44,100.00		29,500.00	30,000.00		27,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
145	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	30.0000	L.F.	400.0000	405.0000	1.25 %	525.0000	31.25 %	700.0000	75.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,150.00	150.00	15,750.00	3,750.00	21,000.00	9,000.00	
146	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			122.22 %		38.89 %		705.56 %	
			1,800.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	700.00	14,500.00	12,700.00	
147	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		24,000.00		
148	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
149	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
150	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
151	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
152	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
153	SPPC PLAN									
		L.S.			100.00 %		-70.00 %		-60.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	
154	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING									
		L.S.			-62.00 %		-75.00 %		-23.50 %	
			100,000.00	38,000.00	-62,000.00	25,000.00	-75,000.00	76,500.00	-23,500.00	
155	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	737.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %	9.0000	200.00 %	0.9000	-70.00 %	
			2,211.00	4,422.00	2,211.00	6,633.00	4,422.00	663.30	-1,547.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
156	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	640.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	9.0000	28.57 %	3.3000	-52.86 %	
			4,480.00	3,840.00	-640.00	5,760.00	1,280.00	2,112.00	-2,368.00	
157	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	645.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	39.5000	-21.00 %	
			32,250.00	29,025.00	-3,225.00	38,700.00	6,450.00	25,477.50	-6,772.50	
158	PROJECT STAGING									
		L.S.			257.14 %		42.86 %		-25.71 %	
			70,000.00	250,000.00	180,000.00	100,000.00	30,000.00	52,000.00	-18,000.00	
159	BIOFILTRATION SWALE LEVEL SPREADER									
	16.0000	L.F.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	350.0000	133.33 %	295.0000	96.67 %	
			2,400.00	1,600.00	-800.00	5,600.00	3,200.00	4,720.00	2,320.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$25,219,703.10	\$22,779,631.45	-9.68 %	\$23,488,150.60	-6.87 %	\$24,153,692.55	-4.23 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$25,219,703.10	\$22,779,631.45	-9.68 %	\$23,488,150.60	-6.87 %	\$24,153,692.55	-4.23 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			14.12 %			20.44 %		
			2,291,517.00	2,615,000.00	323,483.00	2,760,000.00	468,483.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.4000	ACRE	20,000.0000	24,000.0000	20.00 %	28,000.0000	40.00 %			
			68,000.00	81,600.00	13,600.00	95,200.00	27,200.00			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-74.18 %			-72.53 %		
			182,000.00	47,000.00	-135,000.00	50,000.00	-132,000.00			
4	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			105,766.00	105,766.00		105,766.00				
5	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			81,859.20	81,859.20		81,859.20				
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			50.00 %			62.50 %		
	3328.0000		2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	3.2500	62.50 %			
			6,656.00	9,984.00	3,328.00	10,816.00	4,160.00			
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			0.00 %			10.00 %		
	6.0000		150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	165.0000	10.00 %			
			900.00	900.00	0.00	990.00	90.00			
8	REMOVING RETAINING WALL	S.F.			-44.00 %			12.00 %		
	2850.0000		25.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %			
			71,250.00	39,900.00	-31,350.00	79,800.00	8,550.00			
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-15.00 %			-12.50 %		
	6240.0000		40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %			
			249,600.00	212,160.00	-37,440.00	218,400.00	-31,200.00			
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND	C.Y.			-32.00 %			-30.00 %		
	18650.0000		50.0000	34.0000	-32.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %			
			932,500.00	634,100.00	-298,400.00	652,750.00	-279,750.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	20.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	600.00	200.00	55.0000	83.33 %
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	2220.0000	TON	35.0000	21.0000	-40.00 %	77,700.00	46,620.00	30.0000	-14.29 %
								66,600.00	-11,100.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	4279.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	5.5000	-63.33 %	64,185.00	23,534.50	6.0000	-60.00 %
								25,674.00	-38,511.00
DRAINAGE									
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	590.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	43.0000	-66.92 %	76,700.00	25,370.00	40.0000	-69.23 %
								23,600.00	-53,100.00
15	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	59200.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	34.0000	13.33 %	1,776,000.00	2,012,800.00	40.0000	33.33 %
								2,368,000.00	592,000.00
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	4,420.0000	3,450.0000	-21.95 %	4,420.00	3,450.00	4,950.0000	11.99 %
								4,950.00	530.00
17	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	1336.0000	TON	65.0000	47.0000	-27.69 %	86,840.00	62,792.00	70.0000	7.69 %
								93,520.00	6,680.00
18	STREAMBED SAND								
	33.0000	TON	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00 %	8,250.00	1,650.00	200.0000	-20.00 %
								6,600.00	-1,650.00
19	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.								
	400.0000	TON	105.0000	52.0000	-50.48 %	42,000.00	20,800.00	90.0000	-14.29 %
								36,000.00	-6,000.00
20	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 0.83 FT								
	50.0000	EACH	800.0000	855.0000	6.88 %	40,000.00	42,750.00	1,800.0000	125.00 %
								90,000.00	50,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
21	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT								
	16.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,520.0000	16.92 %	2,000.0000	53.85 %		
			20,800.00	24,320.00	3,520.00	32,000.00	11,200.00		
22	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.0 FT								
	16.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,520.0000	-10.59 %	3,000.0000	76.47 %		
			27,200.00	24,320.00	-2,880.00	48,000.00	20,800.00		
23	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.5 FT								
	19.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,625.0000	-35.00 %	4,000.0000	60.00 %		
			47,500.00	30,875.00	-16,625.00	76,000.00	28,500.00		
24	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C								
	678.0000	TON	178.0000	65.0000	-63.48 %	100.0000	-43.82 %		
			120,684.00	44,070.00	-76,614.00	67,800.00	-52,884.00		
25	QUARRY SPALLS								
	80.0000	TON	140.0000	45.0000	-67.86 %	70.0000	-50.00 %		
			11,200.00	3,600.00	-7,600.00	5,600.00	-5,600.00		
26	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	949.0000	L.F.	60.0000	31.5000	-47.50 %	30.0000	-50.00 %		
			56,940.00	29,893.50	-27,046.50	28,470.00	-28,470.00		
27	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.								
	121.0000	L.F.	150.0000	45.0000	-70.00 %	70.0000	-53.33 %		
			18,150.00	5,445.00	-12,705.00	8,470.00	-9,680.00		
28	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	226.0000	L.F.	124.0000	78.0000	-37.10 %	160.0000	29.03 %		
			28,024.00	17,628.00	-10,396.00	36,160.00	8,136.00		
29	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			-10.77 %		92.31 %		
			65,000.00	58,000.00	-7,000.00	125,000.00	60,000.00		
30	FISH EXCLUSION								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			
31	FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
32	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
33	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE	L.S.			-23.81 %			-4.76 %		
			105,000.00	80,000.00	-25,000.00	100,000.00	-5,000.00			
34	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PLAN	L.S.			-24.00 %			-20.00 %		
			10,000.00	7,600.00	-2,400.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00			
STORM SEWER										
35	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FR	EACH			-20.21 %			-14.89 %		
	1.0000		9,400.0000	7,500.0000	-1,900.00	8,000.0000	-1,400.00			
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			-43.40 %			-46.09 %		
	10.0000		3,710.0000	2,100.0000	-16,100.00	2,000.0000	-17,100.00			
37	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH			-39.71 %			-4.41 %		
	18.0000		6,800.0000	4,100.0000	-48,600.00	6,500.0000	-5,400.00			
38	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			-71.82 %			-61.36 %		
	2373.0000		11.0000	3.1000	-18,746.70	4.2500	-16,017.75			
			26,103.00	7,356.30		10,085.25				
39	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-12.50 %			20.83 %		
	379.0000		120.0000	105.0000	-5,685.00	145.0000	9,475.00			
			45,480.00	39,795.00		54,955.00				
40	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-4.17 %			66.67 %		
	96.0000		120.0000	115.0000	-480.00	200.0000	7,680.00			
			11,520.00	11,040.00		19,200.00				
41	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-47.62 %			-30.95 %		
	183.0000		210.0000	110.0000	-18,300.00	145.0000	-11,895.00			
			38,430.00	20,130.00		26,535.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STORM SEWER									
42	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	210.0000	115.0000	-45.24 %	170.0000	-19.05 %		
	132.0000		27,720.00	15,180.00	-12,540.00	22,440.00	-5,280.00		
43	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	210.0000	120.0000	-42.86 %	150.0000	-28.57 %		
	28.0000		5,880.00	3,360.00	-2,520.00	4,200.00	-1,680.00		
44	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	110.0000	57.0000	-48.18 %	120.0000	9.09 %		
	1208.0000		132,880.00	68,856.00	-64,024.00	144,960.00	12,080.00		
45	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	360.0000	130.0000	-63.89 %	160.0000	-55.56 %		
	125.0000		45,000.00	16,250.00	-28,750.00	20,000.00	-25,000.00		
SANITARY SEWER									
46	SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	2,810.0000	600.0000	-78.65 %	1,200.0000	-57.30 %		
	6.0000		16,860.00	3,600.00	-13,260.00	7,200.00	-9,660.00		
STRUCTURE									
47	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71 %	40.0000	14.29 %		
	12186.0000		426,510.00	402,138.00	-24,372.00	487,440.00	60,930.00		
48	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			-38.85 %		-9.48 %		
			2,076,775.00	1,270,000.00	-806,775.00	1,880,000.00	-196,775.00		
49	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.	65.0000	66.0000	1.54 %	70.0000	7.69 %		
	160.0000		10,400.00	10,560.00	160.00	11,200.00	800.00		
50	CONSTRUCTING 7 FT. DIAM SHAFT	L.F.	2,500.0000	4,100.0000	64.00 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %		
	560.0000		1,400,000.00	2,296,000.00	896,000.00	2,520,000.00	1,120,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
51	SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER								
	2220.0000	L.F.	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	
			444,000.00	355,200.00	-88,800.00	444,000.00	444,000.00	0.00	
52	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE HP16X183								
	2169.0000	L.F.	230.0000	185.0000	-19.57 %	180.0000	180.0000	-21.74 %	
			498,870.00	401,265.00	-97,605.00	390,420.00	390,420.00	-108,450.00	
53	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE HP12X74								
	941.0000	L.F.	200.0000	85.0000	-57.50 %	80.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %	
			188,200.00	79,985.00	-108,215.00	75,280.00	75,280.00	-112,920.00	
54	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	112592.0000	LB.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	1.5000	-25.00 %	
			225,184.00	168,888.00	-56,296.00	168,888.00	168,888.00	-56,296.00	
55	QA SHAFT TEST								
	8.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	
			12,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	
56	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	652.0000	C.Y.	1,200.0000	2,000.0000	66.67 %	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	25.00 %	
			782,400.00	1,304,000.00	521,600.00	978,000.00	978,000.00	195,600.00	
57	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL								
		L.S.			32.79 %			22.73 %	
			4,074,000.00	5,410,000.00	1,336,000.00	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	926,000.00	
58	LAGGING								
	3010.0000	S.F.	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	
			90,300.00	108,360.00	18,060.00	90,300.00	90,300.00	0.00	
59	DISC BEARING - SUPERSTR.								
	12.0000	EACH	12,000.0000	15,000.0000	25.00 %	28,000.0000	28,000.0000	133.33 %	
			144,000.00	180,000.00	36,000.00	336,000.00	336,000.00	192,000.00	
60	SUPERSTRUCTURE SAM SNYDER CREEK BRIDGE								
		L.S.			22.43 %			34.54 %	
			1,486,566.00	1,820,000.00	333,434.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	513,434.00	
61	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-22								
	455.0000	L.F.	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	180.0000	180.0000	-10.00 %	
			91,000.00	72,800.00	-18,200.00	81,900.00	81,900.00	-9,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
62	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN/TRAFFIC RAILING									
	600.0000	L.F.	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %			
			120,000.00	90,000.00	-30,000.00	90,000.00	-30,000.00			
63	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL									
	140.0000	L.F.	100.0000	180.0000	80.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %			
			14,000.00	25,200.00	11,200.00	14,000.00	0.00			
64	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	300.0000	L.F.	300.0000	370.0000	23.33 %	450.0000	50.00 %			
			90,000.00	111,000.00	21,000.00	135,000.00	45,000.00			
65	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	300.0000	L.F.	300.0000	315.0000	5.00 %	400.0000	33.33 %			
			90,000.00	94,500.00	4,500.00	120,000.00	30,000.00			
66	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	4250.0000	S.F.	100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %	160.0000	60.00 %			
			425,000.00	680,000.00	255,000.00	680,000.00	255,000.00			
67	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT									
	236.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	90.0000	200.00 %			
			7,080.00	5,192.00	-1,888.00	21,240.00	14,160.00			
68	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	2180.0000	S.F.	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	80.0000	6.67 %			
			163,500.00	152,600.00	-10,900.00	174,400.00	10,900.00			
69	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	501.0000	S.Y.	450.0000	450.0000	0.00 %	450.0000	0.00 %			
			225,450.00	225,450.00	0.00	225,450.00	0.00			
70	RETAINING WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	455.0000	L.F.	500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %			
			227,500.00	546,000.00	318,500.00	204,750.00	-22,750.00			
71	CELLULAR CONC. CLASS 4									
	2400.0000	C.Y.	125.0000	225.0000	80.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %			
			300,000.00	540,000.00	240,000.00	300,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
72	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	6616.0000	TON	110.0000	35.0000	-68.18 %	40.0000	-63.64 %			
			727,760.00	231,560.00	-496,200.00	264,640.00	-463,120.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
73	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3387.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	12.0000	0.00 %			
			40,644.00	33,870.00	-6,774.00	40,644.00	0.00			
74	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	2.2000	TON	375.0000	520.0000	38.67 %	500.0000	33.33 %			
			825.00	1,144.00	319.00	1,100.00	275.00			
75	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	2338.0000	TON	170.0000	163.0000	-4.12 %	165.0000	-2.94 %			
			397,460.00	381,094.00	-16,366.00	385,770.00	-11,690.00			
76	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00				
77	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			19,900.00	19,900.00		19,900.00				
78	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			19,900.00	19,900.00		19,900.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
79	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
	L.S.				51.98 %		21.58 %			
			329,000.00	500,000.00	171,000.00	400,000.00	71,000.00			
80	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.7200	ACRE	10,000.0000	9,250.0000	-7.50 %	10,000.0000	0.00 %			
			7,200.00	6,660.00	-540.00	7,200.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
81	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	0.8200	ACRE	98,720.0000	106,000.0000	7.37 %	110,000.0000	11.43 %		
			80,950.40	86,920.00	5,969.60	90,200.00	9,249.60		
82	SPECIAL SOIL MIX								
	508.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	78.0000	4.00 %		
			38,100.00	38,100.00	0.00	39,624.00	1,524.00		
83	PSIPE CAREX OBNUPTA								
	72.0000	EACH	17.0000	16.0000	-5.88 %	18.0000	5.88 %		
			1,224.00	1,152.00	-72.00	1,296.00	72.00		
84	PSIPE CORNUS SERICEA								
	1343.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			24,174.00	20,145.00	-4,029.00	21,488.00	-2,686.00		
85	PSIPE CORYLUS CORNUTA								
	806.0000	EACH	22.0000	18.0000	-18.18 %	18.0000	-18.18 %		
			17,732.00	14,508.00	-3,224.00	14,508.00	-3,224.00		
86	PSIPE FRANGULA PURSHIANA								
	215.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	6.67 %		
			6,450.00	6,450.00	0.00	6,880.00	430.00		
87	PSIPE GAULTHERIA SHALLON								
	121.0000	EACH	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %		
			2,420.00	1,936.00	-484.00	1,936.00	-484.00		
88	PSIPE JUNCUS ENSIFOLIUS								
	90.0000	EACH	18.0000	16.0000	-11.11 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			1,620.00	1,440.00	-180.00	1,440.00	-180.00		
89	PSIPE POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM								
	3147.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			56,646.00	47,205.00	-9,441.00	50,352.00	-6,294.00		
90	PSIPE PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII								
	215.0000	EACH	34.0000	27.0000	-20.59 %	30.0000	-11.76 %		
			7,310.00	5,805.00	-1,505.00	6,450.00	-860.00		
91	PSIPE RIBES BRACTEOSUM								
	54.0000	EACH	22.0000	17.0000	-22.73 %	17.0000	-22.73 %		
			1,188.00	918.00	-270.00	918.00	-270.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
92	PSIPE RUBUS PARVIFLORUS								
	806.0000	EACH	18.0000	16.0000	-11.11 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			14,508.00	12,896.00	-1,612.00	12,896.00	-1,612.00		
93	PSIPE RUBUS SPECTABILIS								
	41.0000	EACH	18.0000	16.0000	-11.11 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			738.00	656.00	-82.00	656.00	-82.00		
94	PSIPE SALIX HOOKERIANA								
	41.0000	EACH	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			738.00	615.00	-123.00	656.00	-82.00		
95	PSIPE TSUGA HETEROPHYLLA								
	215.0000	EACH	34.0000	30.0000	-11.76 %	32.0000	-5.88 %		
			7,310.00	6,450.00	-860.00	6,880.00	-430.00		
96	PSIPE VACCINIUM OVATUM								
	806.0000	EACH	21.0000	16.0000	-23.81 %	17.0000	-19.05 %		
			16,926.00	12,896.00	-4,030.00	13,702.00	-3,224.00		
97	PSIPE 2 IN. HARDWOOD TREE STAKE								
	648.0000	EACH	5.0000	15.0000	200.00 %	16.0000	220.00 %		
			3,240.00	9,720.00	6,480.00	10,368.00	7,128.00		
98	FINE COMPOST								
	0.7400	ACRE	60,000.0000	22,700.0000	-62.17 %	25,000.0000	-58.33 %		
			44,400.00	16,798.00	-27,602.00	18,500.00	-25,900.00		
99	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	1.8300	ACRE	60,000.0000	31,300.0000	-47.83 %	36,000.0000	-40.00 %		
			109,800.00	57,279.00	-52,521.00	65,880.00	-43,920.00		
100	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	2.2900	ACRE	30,000.0000	27,000.0000	-10.00 %	30,000.0000	0.00 %		
			68,700.00	61,830.00	-6,870.00	68,700.00	0.00		
101	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2964.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %		
			14,820.00	8,892.00	-5,928.00	23,712.00	8,892.00		
102	SOIL DECOMPACTION								
	2.1000	ACRE	25,000.0000	25,000.0000	0.00 %	10,000.0000	-60.00 %		
			52,500.00	52,500.00	0.00	21,000.00	-31,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
103	TESC PLAN	L.S.							
			4,000.00	2,500.00	-37.50 %			25,000.00	525.00 %
					-1,500.00			21,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
104	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.							
	412.0000		35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %			23.0000	-34.29 %
			14,420.00	8,240.00	-6,180.00			9,476.00	-4,944.00
105	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.							
	392.0000		45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %			39.0000	-13.33 %
			17,640.00	13,720.00	-3,920.00			15,288.00	-2,352.00
106	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.							
	275.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %			60.0000	20.00 %
			13,750.00	13,750.00	0.00			16,500.00	2,750.00
107	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.							
	175.0000		40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %			50.0000	25.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00			8,750.00	1,750.00
108	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH							
	2.0000		6,250.0000	4,300.0000	-31.20 %			4,500.0000	-28.00 %
			12,500.00	8,600.00	-3,900.00			9,000.00	-3,500.00
109	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH							
	2.0000		5,250.0000	4,100.0000	-21.90 %			4,500.0000	-14.29 %
			10,500.00	8,200.00	-2,300.00			9,000.00	-1,500.00
110	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH							
	4.0000		2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %			1,700.0000	-32.00 %
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00			6,800.00	-3,200.00
111	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH							
	6.0000		120.0000	110.0000	-8.33 %			330.0000	175.00 %
			720.00	660.00	-60.00			1,980.00	1,260.00
112	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.							
	4889.0000		2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %			3.5000	40.00 %
			12,222.50	14,667.00	2,444.50			17,111.50	4,889.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
113	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	39.0000	95.00 %	680.00	1,190.00	510.00
114	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	330.0000	-5.71 %	3,150.00	2,700.00	-450.00
115	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00
116	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	900.00	450.00	-450.00
117	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	20,000.0000	52,500.0000	162.50 %	58,000.0000	190.00 %	2,800.00	7,350.00	4,550.00
118	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	8,300.0000	66.00 %	300.00	450.00	150.00
119	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	15,000.0000	35,000.0000	133.33 %	39,000.0000	160.00 %	2,550.00	5,950.00	3,400.00
120	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	4,800.00	15,000.00	212.50 %	25,000.00	420.83 %			
121	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	4,850.00	4,850.00	0.00
122	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	16,760.00	16,760.00	0.00
123	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	16.5000	-17.50 %	700.00	525.00	-175.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
124	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			55.56 %			66.67 %		
			27,000.00	42,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	18,000.00			
125	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			5.88 %			11.76 %		
			85,000.00	90,000.00	5,000.00	95,000.00	10,000.00			
126	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 600.0000	L.F.	35.0000	165.0000	371.43 %	175.0000	400.00 %			
			21,000.00	99,000.00	78,000.00	105,000.00	84,000.00			
127	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-30.63 %			-32.43 %		
			1,110,000.00	770,000.00	-340,000.00	750,000.00	-360,000.00			
128	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00				
129	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 10.0000	L.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	55.0000	266.67 %			
			150.00	500.00	350.00	550.00	400.00			
130	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 149.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %			
			745.00	1,192.00	447.00	1,341.00	596.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
131	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00				
132	WHEEL STOP 7.0000	EACH	175.0000	250.0000	42.86 %	275.0000	57.14 %			
			1,225.00	1,750.00	525.00	1,925.00	700.00			
133	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			100.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
134	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	2360.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	10.0000	-77.78 %	22.0000	-51.11 %		
			106,200.00	23,600.00	-82,600.00	51,920.00	-54,280.00		
135	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	15900.0000	S.F.	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	1.2000	-88.00 %		
			159,000.00	31,800.00	-127,200.00	19,080.00	-139,920.00		
136	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	70.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	117.0000	17.00 %	65.0000	-35.00 %		
			7,000.00	8,190.00	1,190.00	4,550.00	-2,450.00		
137	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			10.00 %		20.00 %		
			50,000.00	55,000.00	5,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00		
138	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-15.00 %		-30.00 %		
			100,000.00	85,000.00	-15,000.00	70,000.00	-30,000.00		
139	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			
140	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			233.33 %		-6.67 %		
	1.0000		750.0000	2,500.0000	1,750.00	700.0000	-50.00 %		
			750.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	700.00	-50.00 %		
141	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.			-40.00 %		-36.00 %		
	578.0000		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %		
			28,900.00	17,340.00	-11,560.00	18,496.00	-10,404.00		
142	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH			-30.23 %		-24.42 %		
	58.0000		430.0000	300.0000	-30.23 %	325.0000	-24.42 %		
			24,940.00	17,400.00	-7,540.00	18,850.00	-6,090.00		
143	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH			-19.83 %		-15.61 %		
	1.0000		2,370.0000	1,900.0000	-19.83 %	2,000.0000	-15.61 %		
			2,370.00	1,900.00	-470.00	2,000.00	-370.00		
144	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH			-54.65 %		-11.56 %		
	5.0000		8,820.0000	4,000.0000	-54.65 %	7,800.0000	-11.56 %		
			44,100.00	20,000.00	-24,100.00	39,000.00	-5,100.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 20: 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
145	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1								
	30.0000	L.F.	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %		
			12,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00		
146	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
		L.S.			155.56 %		55.56 %		
			1,800.00	4,600.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00		
147	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00			
148	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
149	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
150	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		1.00			
151	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		1.00			
152	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		1.00			
153	SPPC PLAN								
		L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00		
154	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING								
		L.S.			5.00 %		-30.00 %		
			100,000.00	105,000.00	5,000.00	70,000.00	-30,000.00		
155	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	737.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %		
			2,211.00	5,159.00	2,948.00	3,685.00	1,474.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C533 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3432 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6050
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 SAM SNYDER CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIER
 22C533
 PROJECT : ARPA(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2023

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 1011 SW KLIICKITAT WAY, STE 201 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
 SEATTLE WA 981341103 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
156	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	640.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	8.0000	14.29 %	5.0000	-28.57 %			
			4,480.00	5,120.00	640.00	3,200.00	-1,280.00			
157	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	645.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %			
			32,250.00	32,250.00	0.00	32,250.00	0.00			
158	PROJECT STAGING									
		L.S.			35.71 %		-47.14 %			
			70,000.00	95,000.00	25,000.00	37,000.00	-33,000.00			
159	BIOFILTRATION SWALE LEVEL SPREADER									
	16.0000	L.F.	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %	260.0000	73.33 %			
			2,400.00	1,920.00	-480.00	4,160.00	1,760.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$25,219,703.10	\$26,548,021.50	5.27%	\$27,631,827.95	9.56%	\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			\$25,219,703.10	\$26,548,021.50	5.27%	\$27,631,827.95	9.56%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		